-

In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 8 6.5 of
the insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99ofthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

Company details

Company number

0 2 A4 K5 1 5 B B

T

03/11/2017 #170
COMPANIES HOUSE

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Shane Global Language Centres {London) Limited

bold black capitals.

2 B

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Isohel
Surname Brett
Liquidator’s address

Building name/number

21 Highfield Road

Street

Post town Dartford

County/Region Kent

Postcode Dla1] IZITISI
Country

Liquidator’s nameg

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotetlusabout

Surname

another liguidator.

> B

Liquidator’s address ¢

Building name/number

Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

anather liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Courtry

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

e [ame [ el

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

] Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insoclvency Act 1986

[] Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%{1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

{] Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

16 J1[o Rlofif

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the insolvency Act 1986

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Shane Global Language Centres (London) Limited

Statement as to affairs of Shane Global l.anguage Centres (London) Limited

on the 16 October 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Carolyn Lipscombe

Signed

Dated 1211072017




Shane Global Language Centres (London} Limited
A~ Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Uncharged Assets:

Book Debts

Investments

Lioyds Cardnet

Inter Company Accounts

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
36,164 T8C
50,000 TBC
18,637 BC
20,724 TBC
NIL

Date 12/10/2017




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Prefarential creditors:

Employees' Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Asscciated Companies

Directors Loan Account

Employees’ Claims

Loan — Shane Lipscombe

Owners Currenl Account — Saxoncourt Holdings Ltd

PAYE & NIC

Trade Creditors

Utility Creditor

Lloyds Bank Plc deficiency b/f

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary "A”

Ordinary "B"

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated to Realise £

NIL
(2.090)

(2,090)

(2,090)

(2,090)
0

(0)

(2,090)

NIL
(402,071)
(17,100}
(46,307)
(383,691)
(1,056,137)
(65,000)
(14,802)
(1,296)
(19,521)

(1,095,926)

(1.998,016)
(100,000)
(100,000)

(200,000)

(2,198,016)

Signature e

| ;o
. [ A ( /'J,“ =, <
et A Date
\



Auedwo ueme|
] $9'926'0CL3 usm_oomwm. ‘001 A0 1edie] ‘ouisiq BuayzBuoyz | pajiWr] |BUCHEWSU] LNOJUCXES
' ‘peOY Bpeq ‘| UORDSS 'CZ'ON ‘IS
JUNCosY ueme) ‘001 ‘A die ] usia
0 O£ 2E1'950'L3 JURLND SIBUMQ Buayzhuoy? ‘peoy apeg ‘| UOHDIS pajwr sBuipioH HNoouoXes
'£Z "ON 'dE} ‘|euoBWalu) HUNOOUCXES 09
0 00°88¢3 Jojperp epeil | Jvi vZO3 'uopuo ‘asenbg Aingspuid | (uiodied) 0gghed
sapqe|
HogiL0rse umo aunoes o) Juswaeibe Jsodeg CHL ]
: 02s" eqg spho
L2561 — 0£°0Z9'6L3 jueq SLA ‘LOpUOT “iRjkep ‘BIENbS SOACUEH 0L J1ld yuegd sphiof]
L LDz/s0/82 umo aunoas o) Juawaaube ysodag
eyt V5L MM
0 oL 068'L3 Jaypal apedf ‘UOpUOT] '(100]d 151) 19U SOWRION 82-9/ pajiwi| [eUoLEWDIL] SISOH
ZZ) 863N ‘BuAL
0 L000'653 JIN 8 3AVd uodn apseomen ‘uojuaqBucn 'maip yeq SWIOSNY) B anuaAaY WH
uojuag ‘yun BulpueH swiey Aouaaosul
(RO’ 119 SLdH ‘auysweybuiiong ‘aquIcoAm
0 00069'L3 10WpAID BPBIL | 5 NS ki) ‘0lElST ELSNPU) SIOPUIG paptu SARMUOEO) SLIBH
0 12062'L3 Jojpaud aprij | ArL pi3 'UopUoT ‘peoy [eruswiued g5s uopucT § 4 H
) 3dT I¥Q ey
0 . 000283 Joypal) spes) ‘DICIEQ JUR0SAI0) JoYeg ‘UNOT FEIPB G seuor Jogeg)
NXE
0 9L POCF Joypau) apes) €4S Jeap pue sud| ‘puepepung 'Ae 8190 1 ¢ 33
{emiBquie) 9 'S0IMISS JRW0ISND 33
Junoooy UBME L
0 00'00L°Z}3 ueo si0RsNq ‘004 ‘AuD redie ‘puLasiq Bueyzbuoyz aquioasd vAjoied
‘PBOY Speg ‘| UORISS ‘€ ON JEL 0
0 00'L9¥3 104pa1D epesy . HHL LLAA S30IAIGG JUBPIS EIIUEIG
’ ‘UOpUOT "BlACIZYS ‘BOBId SLIOQUIEY |
. LS¥ 8ZX0
0 0’8253 Joypasd apell ‘BIIYSPIOXC '18}sa0]g ‘ABpn SBPLGIEYD lojAe] @ I1ayeg
3 USAID
fpnoss funoas Jo})jpaJs
JO anjep, ajeq £q piay Qunoas Aue jo sjejaq | wep jo unowy | adA] Joppass (eposisod ypum) sssippy JuewIE]D JO JONPAJD JO atueN

‘uoissessod s Auedwod ay) u) Apadosd 19a0 apn Jo voRURI BuLNEID SIONpaId puB saowuas jo spoob Jo Aiddns
s} Jo souBAPE U] pred sjuncwe Bulwielo sielwo)sno pue sjuatueaibe ejes [euoyipuca Jo Buises) jeneyo ‘aseysind-ay JapUn SI0yPaId Aue AYUSP] PUE SI0NPIID || 3pNPU| 1SNW NOA 310N

$HOLIdTED ANVdNOD

g



qvﬁl\cll.J ]

ae -

L10¢/0L/2) *aq 1% ainjeubis
«\\ . . .,\.,\
g i
3L Jo uonualay Bunwre Joipaan Aue sajouag .,
| vzs'sL | 8z’619'6v6'L3 _ _ siE101
LL0Z0LITL

0 . JONDEIN B SVi ENE ‘@r0H 7 uoiybug
00623 NPaID apet| “eans 1exeW Joddn B} | TaNEN PIO BYL SUOUINPQI ON S3A

0 - XV6 OLAAN 'UopuoT]
0O0LLT lo)paug sped} ‘UOLOUN UBPSIIAA ‘PEOY |IOJIN 'S aniD Aelg ayL
0 0L'962'L3 Jonpaug Awnn YU 8ENS 'UOpUIMS ‘98z X08 Od Jojep sawey |

0 - ueder 'Ly00-051 "0A4oL ‘eAnqys il

00°0023 ioypsi apel] 'UBULIC g1 -| ‘BUIPING PIBASINOY 4G »wn-1s

ueme] ‘00} ‘AuD tedie] ‘pousiq
0 Ll LBY'EBES ueon Busyzbuoyz ‘peoy apeq '| uoag aquoosd sueys

‘62 "ON ‘4E} '|BUOnBLIBjU| HNOJUGXES 0f2
0 69°602'0813 Auvedwog NI} ¥ENL ‘xassng P17 (sBuyseH) saiuan
paisicossy | 1se3 ‘sbunsey ‘suapies abpuquien Gi-cb abenbue (eqoio sueys

ueme,
0 00'52£'0513 u“wmh%mw ‘001 “AyD 19die ] oursiq Suayzbuoyz uemie ] LNoSUOXES

) ‘PeOy speg 'L Uoloss ‘g ON JEL 00




sleg 7 N anjeubls
210Z/04/24 L O win
¢ T/ !

EE—— .- \

oLl §O uonuUaIRY Sunuiep JOWPID AU SAJOURQ ,

Lo | 99'26¢'8v3 | | s=o,, |
0 7' 0P0'63 aaAoidwa LTS BalpUY 'ZSEZS
4] 196513 safoidwy aule|g ‘ayaIng
0 §.'€98'63 aakoldw3 PWWAD '@US
0 LV'8G53 aako|duwig shejeN ‘|lenssed
0 B 0SES asAoidwig UOARQ ‘UyOIY
0 CL'GOL'8F eakodwsy alapBuIag A0S

_, 0 [+ i Ho ] aako|dwig Jilly UBMJES ‘YEINEG
0 L1 BYF3 aahojdwz elpueg ‘eusg
0 ¥8'950'817F aafodwa TR

3 YETY
Aunsas Runses J03paID
jo anjep aeq Aq piay fyunaes Aue Jo s|igaq | 3qep jo jJunowy | adAy soppaln {aposisod yum) ssaippy JUBWIRIY JO JOJPaID JO SWEN

‘uoissassed s Auedwoo ayy ui Apadord Jena SRy JO uonualal Bulueld S10jIPaIo pue 330195 Jo spook jo Alddns
au} jo soueape Ul pied swnowe Bulluien spwojsna pue sjuawsaibe ajes euolipuos Jo Buises) jspeyo ‘aseyosnd-auiy Japun S10ypas0 Aue Auapi pue SIolpalo je apnjoul sl No A (ajoN

{S32IANIS ¥O SA00D 40 ATlddNS FHL HO4 JONVAAY NI AIVd SINNOWY ONINIVIO ¥IANSNOD B STIAOTINT YIWHOL STIACTINS) SHOLIJIUD ANVIINOD

£4]



i
aeq i 7 sureutig
L10Z/0L/T) I
000'0013 000'0Ct 000001 00°000'00L3 o8, AeuipO
. ' : a00" uemie) ‘0ol ‘A0 iadie “pusiIq paywnr
000'0013 000001 000'00k 00°000'00+3 u¥. Aieupio BuslyzBuoyz 'peoy epeg '], UORSRS ‘B2 ‘0N ‘el |EUONBLIAI] LNCIUCXES
dn pajies dn pajjeo aJeys | saseys laquaw
Lwnowe feof | ed unowy | 3o "oN BNJ-A TRUNUON RYS o adh) (2P0 Yjim) SSBIPPY | 10 JBPIOYIIBYS JO IWEN
SUIGNIIN ANVIINOD

a



